

①

**DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF NCT. OF DELHI**  
**OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (D)**  
**VARUNALAYA PHASE-II : KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI**

OFFICE ORDER No.236 (Min)

Dated:- 16/9/2014

The Competent Authority has granted the one time enhancement of 25% of present remuneration w.e.f. 03/09/2014 to the following contractual employees engaged directly by Delhi Jal Board against non sanctioned post:-

S.no.	Name & Post	Present Remuneration	Enhancement of 25% in Rs.	Remuneration after enhancement of 25%
1.	Sh.Narayan Chakraborty Tax Assistant	28,000/-Per Month+Mobile charges Rs.500/- P.M. W.e.f. 2012-13.	7000/- P.M.	35,000/-P.M. only + Mobile Charges Rs. 500/-P.M.
2.	Sh.Parveen James, Networking Hardware Engineer	15,000/-Per Month W.e.f. March 2012	3750/-P.M.	18,750/-P.M. only
3.	Sh.Vikas Chauhan, Networking Hardware Engineer	15,000/-Per Month W.e.f. March 2012	3750/-P.M.	18,750/-P.M. only

The 25% enhancement of remuneration will be effected w.e.f. 03/9/2014 and next increment of 5% will be given after a period of one year from the date of enhancement of present remuneration.

However, in case they have already received increased of 5% in existing remuneration w.e.f. the Circular dated 02/7/2014, which will be adjusted from the 25% enhancement in remuneration of each above contractual employees.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

  
(AMIT KUMAR JAIN)  
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(D)

cont. on page - 2

Copy to :-

1. P.S. to Chairperson/Vice Chairman/Secy DJB/Members of DJB.
2. PS to CEO,Member(A)/Member(F)/Member(Dr.)/Member(WS)/CVO/  
Secretary DJB.
3. All Directors.
4. All Joint Directors/ACs/Dy.Directors.
5. SEs/EEs concerned
6. All AO/AAOs
7. AO(D)/AO(T)Estt.HQ.
8. All Establishment concerned.
9. EE(EDP)Cell.

ASSISTANT COMMISSIOINER(D)